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PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION 
Center for Public Health Practice 
Acute and Communicable Disease Prevention 

 

 
Kate Brown, Governor 

                        800 NE Oregon Street 
                          Portland, OR 97232-2162 

           Voice: (971) 673-1111                                   
           Fax: (971) 673-1100     

            TTY: 711 

                              

                            HAIAC Members                                  

 

 
Genevieve Buser, MD 

Pediatric Infectious Disease Physician  
Providence St. Vincent Medical Center 
7327 SW Barnes Road, Suite 117 

Portland, OR 97225 
Office: (503) 216-6050 

Fax: (971) 282-0102 
E-mail: genevieve.buser@providence.org  

Joshua Bardfield 

Supply Chain Services Manager 
The Oregon Clinic, P.C. 
1111 NE 99th Ave., Suite 100 

Portland, OR 97220 
Office: (503) 963-2955 

E-mail: jbardfield@orclinic.com 

Deborah Cateora, BSN, RN 

Healthcare EDU/Training Coordinator   
     & RN Consultant  
Safety, Oversight and Quality Unit  

     (SOQ Unit) 
Oregon Dept. of Human Services 

500 Summer St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
Office: (503) 373-1969 

E-mail: deborah.cateora@state.or.us  

Paul Cieslak, MD                          
Medical Director 
Acute & Communicable Disease 

Prevention                
Oregon Public Health Division 
800 NE Oregon Street, Suite 772    

Portland, OR 97232                     
Office: (971) 673-1111                  

Fax: (971) 673-1100                         
E-mail: paul.r.cieslak@state.or.us 

Kelli Coelho, RN, CASC, MBA 
Executive Director 
RiverBend Ambulatory Surgery 

Center 
3355 RiverBend Drive, Suite 110 
Springfield, OR 97477 

Office: (541) 852-4824 
Fax: (541) 852-4832 
E-mail: kcoelho@riverbendasc.com 

Pamela S. Cortez, MBA, BSN, RN,  

     CNE, BC 
Director of Patient Safety and Clinical  

     Support 
Salem Health 
2990 Tara Way SE 

Salem, OR 97317 
Office: (503) 814-2790 

E-mail: 
pamela.cortez@salemhealth.org  

Dennis Drapiza, MPH, BSN, RN, CIC 
Regional Director – Northwest  

     Infection Prevention and Control 
Kaiser Permanente Northwest 
10180 SE Sunnyside Rd 

Clackamas, OR 97015 
Office: (503) 571-3825 

Fax: (503) 571-3830 
E-mail: dennis.l.drapiza@kp.org 

Wendy Edwards, RN, BSN 
Patient Safety Surveyor 

Health Facility Licensing & 
Certification 

Oregon Public Health Division 

800 NE Oregon St 
Portland, OR  97232 

Office: (971) 673-0189 
E-mail: wendy.l.edwards@state.or.us 

Jon P. Furuno, PhD                         
Associate Professor  

Dept. of Pharmacy Practice, OSU/   
     College of Pharmacy, OHSU 
2730 SW Moody Avenue, CL5CP                        

Portland, OR 97201                     
Office: (503) 418-9361  

Fax: (503) 494-8797                         

E-mail: furuno@ohsu.edu 

Jesse Kennedy, RN 
Nurse Practice Consultant 

Oregon Nurses Association 
18765 SW Boones Ferry Rd., Suite  
     200 

Tualatin, OR 97062 
Office: (503) 293-0011 

E-mail: j.kennedy@oregonrn.org 

Vicki Nordby, RN, BSN 
Nurse Consultant 

Marquis Companies, Inc 
4560 SE International Way, Suite 100 
Milwaukie, OR 97222 

Office: (503) 880-7198 
E-mail: 

vnordby@marquiscompanies.com 

Pat Preston, MS 
Executive Director 

Center for Geriatric Infection Control 
2498 NW Zinfandel Loop 
McMinnville, OR 97128 

Office: (503) 990-0275 
E-mail: prestoninfection@aol.com 
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Kirsten M. Schutte, MD 
Infectious Disease & Medical Director 

of Infection Prevention and Control 
Asante 

691 Murphy Road, Suite 107 
Medford, OR 97504 
Office: (541) 789-4505 

Fax: (541) 789-4502 
E-mail: kirsten.schutte@asante.org 

   

 

 

                        OPHD Staff 

 

 
Zintars Beldavs, MS                          
ACDP Section Manager             

Oregon Public Health Division                                    
800 NE Oregon St, Suite 772  
Portland, OR 97232                  

Office: (971) 673-0166                 
Fax: (971) 673-1100                       

E-mail: zintars.g.beldavs@state.or.us 

Laura LaLonde, MPH 
HAI Office Specialist               

Oregon Public Health Division                                    
800 NE Oregon St, Suite 772  
Portland, OR 97232                   

Office: 971-673-1120 
Fax: (971) 673-1100                       

E-mail: laura.lalonde2@state.or.us 

Rebecca Pierce, PhD, MS, BSN 
HAI & EIP Program Manager             

Oregon Public Health Division                                    
800 NE Oregon St, Suite 772  
Portland, OR 97232                   

Office: (971) 673-3498                
Fax: (971) 673-1100                       

E-mail: rebecca.a.pierce@state.or.us 

Diane Roy 
HAI Data and Logistics Coordinator             
Oregon Public Health Division                                    

800 NE Oregon St, Suite 772  
Portland, OR 97232                   
Office: (971) 673-1093  

Fax: (971) 673-1100                       
E-mail: diane.m.roy@state.or.us 

Monika Samper, RN                          

Flu Vax Coordinator & Clinical    
     Reviewer              

Oregon Public Health Division                                    
800 NE Oregon St, Suite 772  
Portland, OR 97232                   

Office: (971) 673-0141                  
Fax: (971) 673-1100                       

E-mail: monika.e.samper@state.or.us 

Roza Tammer, MPH, CIC 
HAI Reporting Epidemiologist             
Oregon Public Health Division                                    

800 NE Oregon St, Suite 772  
Portland, OR 97232                   
Office: (971) 673-1074                  

Fax: (971) 673-1100                       
E-mail: roza.p.tammer@state.or.us 
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